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2024-2025 Calendar  

 

FALL SEMESTER 2024 

August 26 - 27  Advising Days 

August 28 Wednesday Classes begin at 8 a.m. 

September 2 Monday Labor Day recess 

October 16 - 18  Fall break 

November 27 Wednesday Thanksgiving recess (noon) 

December 2 Monday Classes resume 

December 9 - 12  Final examination week 

December 14 Saturday Semester ends – commencement 

December 17 Tuesday Fall grades due before noon 

SPRING SEMESTER 2025 

January 2 - 3  Advising days 

January 6 Monday Classes begin at 8 a.m. 

January 20 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day recess, convocation, & activities 

February 28 Friday Spirit day 

March 3 - 7  Spring break 

March 10 Monday Classes resume 

April 21 – 24  Final examination week 

April 26 Saturday Semester ends – commencement 

April 29 Tuesday Spring grades due before noon 

SUMMER I SESSION 2025 

May 5 Monday Classes begin at 8 a.m. 

May 26 Monday Memorial Day recess 

June 25 Wednesday Session ends 

June 28 Saturday Commencement 

July 1 Tuesday Summer I grades due before noon 

SUMMER II SESSION 2025 

June 26 Thursday Classes begin at 8 a.m. 

July 4 Friday Independence Day  recess 

August 15 Friday Session ends 

August 19 Tuesday Summer II grades due before noon 
 

2024 – 2025 DAYS CLASSES MEET 

Fall 2024 Spring 2025 Summer I 2025 Summer II 2025 
Mon – 14 Mon – 14 Mon – 7 Mon – 7 

Tues – 15 Tues – 15 Tues – 8 Tues – 7 

Wed – 15 Wed – 15 Wed – 8 Wed – 7 

Thurs – 14 Thurs – 15 Thurs – 7 Thurs – 8 
Fri – 14 Fri – 14 Fri – 7 Fri – 7 

72 73 37 36 

Sat – 14 Sat – 14 Sat – 7 Sat –7  

 


